

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL (Stamp) NO. 34775 OF 2017
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 116 OF 2018.
And
SECOND APPEAL (Stamp) NO. 34829 OF 2017
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2018.*

Mr.Ashok Maruti Nagare

(Since deceased through legal heirs)

1a. Ms.Jijabai Ashok Nagare and others .. Appellants

Vs

Mr.Nandlal Maruti Nagare and others .. Respondents

Mr.Suresh M.Sabrad, for Appellants.

Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.

Date : 29 January 2018.

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on production board by way of praecipe.

2. Place the Second Appeal on board on 14 February 2018 subject to removal of all office objections. Liberty to the Appellants to give notice to the Respondents of the next date.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)