

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.259 OF 2018**

Shri Ashok Maruti Nagare

(Since deceased through legal heirs)

1a. Smt. Jijabai Ashok Nagare and Ors.

.... Appellants.

V/s

Shri Nandlal Maruti Nagare & Ors.

..... Respondents.

**ALONGWITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.199 OF 2018**

Shri Ashok Maruti Nagare

(Since deceased through legal heirs)

1a. Smt. Jijabai Ashok Nagare and Ors.

.... Appellants.

V/s

Shri Nandlal Maruti Nagare and Ors

..... Respondents.

Mr. Vikram Walawalkar a/w Mr. Ashish Luke i/b Mr. Suresh Sabrad
for the Appellant in both the appeals.

Mr. Shankar Katkar i/b Mr. Tushar Sonawane for Respondent No.1 in
Second Appeal No.199 of 2018

Ms Vishakha Pandit i/b Mr. Avinash Falangare for Respondent Nos. 2,
6 to 12 in Second Appeal No.199 of 2018

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2020

P.C.:-

At the request of learned Counsel for Respondents in both the
appeals, stand over to 24/2/2020 as and by way of last chance. In the
meantime, Respondents shall not proceed ahead with the revenue
proceedings.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)