

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.259 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.115 OF 2018  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.259 OF 2018  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.199 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.116 OF 2018  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.199 OF 2018

Ashok Maruti Nagare (deceased)  
thru LRs Smt.Jijabai A. Nagare .. Appellant  
Versus  
Nandlal Marauti Nagare & Ors .. Respondents

...

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar with Neha Parte I/b S.M. Sabrad for  
the appellant.  
Mr.Tushar Sonawane for respondent no.1.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020.**

**P.C:-**

1 At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,

*Tilak*

re-notify for 3rd March 2020 on Supplementary Board.

2 Interim arrangement to continue till then.

**SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J**