

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.259 OF 2018  
ALONG WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.199 OF 2018  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.115 OF 2018

Ashok Maruti Nagare & Ors. .. Appellants

Vs.

Nandlal Maruti Nagare & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Vikram Walawalkar i/b Mr. S.M. Sabrad for the Appellants/Applicants in both the Appeals/Application.

Mr. R.D. Soni i/b Mr. Tushar Sonawane for Respondent No.1 in both the Appeals.

Mr. Avinash Fatangare for Respondent No.2, 6 to 12 in both the Appeals.

Mr. Swapnil Newaskar for Respondent No.5 in both the Appeals.

...

**CORAM: SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 03th MARCH, 2020.**

**P.C:-**

1. Since the parties to the proceedings are brothers, they shall make an attempt to resolve the issue of demarcation and boundaries which is the bone of contention between them and, as noted by the Appellate Court.
2. Stand over to 17/03/2020.
3. Ad-interim relief, already granted, to continue till then.

**[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]**