

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 259 OF 2018
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2018**

Shri. Ashok Maruti Nagare .. Appellant
V/s.

Shri. Nandlal Maruti Nagare & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vikram Walawalkar a/w Neha Parte i/b Suresh Sabrad for the
Appellant.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 09th MARCH, 2021

PC.

1. Not on board. Taken on board as mentioned for continuation of ad-interim relief.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2021.
3. Ad-interim relief already operating to continue till next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.